

**PLATTEVILLE FIRE DEPARTMENT- NEW FIRE STATION: BID OPENING MARCH 18th, 2025 @ 1:00 PM (CST)**

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted	Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
<b>EXAMPLE</b>											
1	ABC COMPANY	\$ 1,050,000.00	X	X	X						
2	XYZ COMPANY	\$ 1,100,000.00	X	X	X						
3	DCF COMPANY	\$ 1,175,000.00	X	X	X						
4											
5											
6											
7											
8											

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted	Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
<b>BID UNIT 3A: CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE</b>											
1	POTRYKUS CONSTRUCTION LLC	\$ 689,431.00	X	X	X	\$ 38,600					
2											
3											
4											
5	See Bid Unit #36										
6											
7											
8											

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted	Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
<b>BID UNIT 3B: PRECAST CONCRETE</b>											
1											
2											
3											
4											
5	See Bid Unit #36										
6											
7											
8											

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted	Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
<b>BID UNIT 4: MASONRY &amp; CAVITY WALL CONST.</b>											
1											
2											
3											
4											
5	See Bid Unit #36										
6											
7											
8											

**PLATTEVILLE FIRE DEPARTMENT- NEW FIRE STATION: BID OPENING MARCH 18th, 2025 @ 1:00 PM (CST)**

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted	Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
<b>BID UNIT 5: METALS</b>											
1											
2											
3											
4											
5											
6											
7											
8											

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted	Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
<b>BID UNIT 6: GENERAL CARPENTRY &amp; SPECIALTY ITEMS</b>											
1											
2											
3											
4											
5											
6											
7											
8											

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted	Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
<b>BID UNIT 7A: ROOFING &amp; SHEETMETAL</b>											
1	HIGHER GROUND ROOFING INC.	\$ 430,459.00	X	X	X						
2	PHD ROOF DOCTORS INC	\$ 435,130.00	X	X	X						
3	GIESE ROOFING COMPANY	\$ 443,129.00	X	X	X						
4											
5											
6											
7											
8											

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted	Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
1											
2											
3											
4											
5											
6											
7											
8											

**PLATTEVILLE FIRE DEPARTMENT- NEW FIRE STATION: BID OPENING MARCH 18th, 2025 @ 1:00 PM (CST)**

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted	Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
<b>BID UNIT 8A: ALUMINUM STOREFRONTS &amp; GLAZING</b>											
1	<b>KRAEMER BROTHERS</b>	\$ 186,000.00	X	X	X						
2	KD GLASS	\$ 169,374.00	X	X	no **						
3											
4	<b>**Verified Does Not Include Addendum #4 Complete</b>										
5											
6											
7											
8											

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted	Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
<b>BID UNIT 9A: STEEL STUD FRAMING &amp; DRYWALL</b>											
1	HALLMARK DRYWALL	\$ 287,000.00	X	X	X						
2	MOMCHILOVICH DRYWALL & PAINT	\$ 318,642.00	X	X	X						
3	E&A ENTERPRISES	\$ 249,750.00	X	X	X						
4	<b>LOGER CONSTRUCTION</b>	\$ 177,840.00	X	X	X						
5											
6											
7											
8											

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted	Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
<b>BID UNIT 9B: ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS</b>											
1	MOMCHILOVICH DRYWALL & PAINT	\$ 125,969.00	X	X	X						
2	<b>KRAEMER BROTHERS</b>	\$ 77,000.00	X	X	X						
3											
4											
5											
6											
7											
8											

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted	Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
<b>BID UNIT 9C: TILE &amp; RESILIENT FLOORING</b>											
1	<b>KRAEMER BROTHERS</b>	\$ 135,000.00	X	X	X				\$ (10,000)		
2											
3											
4											
5											
6											
7											
8											

**PLATTEVILLE FIRE DEPARTMENT- NEW FIRE STATION: BID OPENING MARCH 18th, 2025 @ 1:00 PM (CST)**

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted	Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
<b>BID UNIT 9D: RESINOUS MATRIX TERRAZZO FLOORING</b>											
1											
2											
3											
4											
5											
6											
7											
8											

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted	Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
<b>BID UNIT 9E: FLUID APPLIED FLOORING</b>											
1	<b>KRAEMER BROTHERS</b>	<b>\$ 25,000.00</b>	X	X	X			<b>\$ 35,000</b>			
2											
3											
4											
5	<b>Alternate No. 3 Accepted</b>										
6											
7											
8											

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted	Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
<b>BID UNIT 9F: PAINTING AND COATINGS</b>											
1	<i>MOMCHILOVICH DRYWALL &amp; PAINT</i>	<i>\$ 203,387.00</i>	X	X	X						
2	<b>KRAEMER BROTHERS</b>	<b>\$ 105,000.00</b>	X	X	X						
3											
4											
5											
6											
7											
8											

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted	Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
<b>BID UNIT 21: FIRE SUPPRESSION</b>											
1	<b>NELSON FIRE PROTECTION</b>	<b>\$ 86,563.00</b>	X	X	X						
2	<i>AUTOMATIC FIRE SYSTEMS</i>	<i>\$ 151,504.00</i>	X	X	X						
3	<i>HOOPER CORPORATION</i>	<i>\$ 136,500.00</i>	X	X	X						
4	<i>MONONA PLUMBING &amp; FIRE PROTECTION</i>	<i>\$ 172,450.00</i>	X	X	X						
5	<i>H.J. PERTZBORN PLUMBING &amp; FIRE</i>	<i>\$ 152,468.00</i>	X	X	X						
6	<i>JF AHERN</i>	<i>\$ 148,000.00</i>	X	X	X						
7	<i>1901 INC.</i>	<i>\$ 92,000.00</i>	X	X	X						
8											

**PLATTEVILLE FIRE DEPARTMENT- NEW FIRE STATION: BID OPENING MARCH 18th, 2025 @ 1:00 PM (CST)**

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted	Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
<b>BID UNIT 22: PLUMBING</b>											
1	1901 INC.	\$ 995,018.00	X	X	X						
2	NORTH AMERICAN MECHANICAL	\$ 744,800.00	X	X	X						
3	HOOPER CORPORATION	\$ 904,188.00	X	X	X						
4	HJ PERTZBORN PLUMBING & FIRE	\$ 912,737.00	X	X	X						
5	ZIMMERMAN PLUMBING	\$ 797,345.00	X	X	X						
6	<b>MONONA PLUMBING &amp; FIRE PROT.</b>	<b>\$ 667,604.00</b>	<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>						
7											
8											

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted	Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
<b>BID UNIT 23: HVAC &amp; CONTROLS</b>											
1	NORTH AMERICAN MECHANICAL	\$ 1,259,000.00	X	X	X	\$ 141,000					
2	HOOPER CORPORATION	\$ 1,365,500.00	X	X	X	\$ 51,385					
3	<b>THERMO DYNAMICS</b>	<b>\$ 1,100,000.00</b>	<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>	<b>\$ 40,950</b>					
4	WINONA CONTROLS	\$ 1,196,000.00	X	X	X	\$ 13,800					
5											
6											
7											
8											

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted	Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
<b>BID UNIT 26: ELECTRICAL, COMMUNICATIONS, SECURITY</b>											
1	SCHMIDT ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION	<i>*Unreadable</i>	NO								
2	AB ELECTRIC	<i>*Unreadable</i>	X	NO							
3	<b>GROBSTICK ELECTRICAL INC</b>	<b>\$ 1,069,000.00</b>	<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>					(106,959)	
4	GERMAINE ELECTRIC	<i>*Unreadable</i>	NO	NO							
5	WESTPHAL & COMPANY	\$ 1,549,100.00	X	X	X	2,100				(86,709)	
6											
7	<i>*Bids Unreadable due to Non-Compliance</i>										
8											

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted	Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
<b>BID UNIT 31: EARTHWORK, BASECOURSE, LANDSCAPING, UTILITIES</b>											
1	<b>OWENS EXCAVATING</b>	<b>\$ 645,700.00</b>	<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>						
2											
3											
4											
5											
6											
7											
8											

**PLATTEVILLE FIRE DEPARTMENT- NEW FIRE STATION: BID OPENING MARCH 18th, 2025 @ 1:00 PM (CST)**

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted	Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
<b>BID UNIT 32A: CONCRETE SIDEWALKS</b>											
1	MILIS FLATWORK	\$ 49,525.00	X	X	X						
2	POTRYKUS CONSTRUCTION	\$ 43,380.00	X	X	X						
3											
4											
5	See Bid Unit #40										
6											
7											
8											

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted	Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
<b>BID UNIT 32B: CONCRETE PAVING</b>											
1	MILIS FLATWORK	\$ 144,095.00	X	X	X		\$ 82,000				
2	POTRYKUS CONSTRUCTION	\$ 154,020.00	X	X	X		\$ 90,848				
3											
4											
5	See Bid Unit #40										
6											
7											
8											

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted	Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
<b>BID UNIT 32C: CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER</b>											
1	MILIS FLATWORK	\$ 31,025.00	X	X	X	NONE					
2	POTRYKUS CONSTRUCTION	\$ 28,771.14	X	X	X	NONE					
3	RAYMOND P. CATTELL INC	\$ 27,628.00	X	X	X	NONE					
4											
5	See Bid Unit #40										
6											
7											
8											

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted	Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
<b>BID UNIT 32D: ASPHALT PAVING</b>											
1	IVERSON CONSTRUCTION	\$ 70,712.18	X	X	X						\$ 14,427.94
2											
3	Alternate No. 2 Accepted (Deduct Asphalt Now Conc. in Bid Unit 40)										
4	Alternate No. 6 Accepted (Add Asphalt)										
5											
6											
7											
8											

**PLATTEVILLE FIRE DEPARTMENT- NEW FIRE STATION: BID OPENING MARCH 18th, 2025 @ 1:00 PM (CST)**

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed			Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
			Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted						
<b>BID UNIT 33: COMBINATION OF BID UNITS 3A &amp; 3B</b>											
1											
2											
3											
4											
5											
6											
7											
8											

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed			Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
			Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted						
<b>BID UNIT 34: COMBINATION OF BID UNITS 3A, 3B, &amp; 4</b>											
1											
2											
3											
4											
5											
6											
7											
8											

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed			Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
			Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted						
<b>BID UNIT 35: COMBINATION OF BID UNITS 3A, 3B, 4 &amp; 5</b>											
1											
2											
3											
4											
5											
6											
7											
8											

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed			Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
			Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted						
<b>BID UNIT 36: COMBINATION OF BID UNITS 3A, 3B, 4, 5, &amp; 6</b>											
1	<b>KRAEMER BROTHERS</b>	<b>\$ 5,615,000.00</b>	<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>	<b>X</b>	<b>\$ 150,000</b>					
2											
3											
4											
5											
6											
7											
8											

**PLATTEVILLE FIRE DEPARTMENT- NEW FIRE STATION: BID OPENING MARCH 18th, 2025 @ 1:00 PM (CST)**

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted	Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
<b>BID UNIT 37: COMBINATION OF BID UNITS 21 &amp; 22</b>											
1	MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE	\$ 825,054.00	X	X	X	NONE					
2											
3											
4											
5	See Bid Units #21 & 22										
6											
7											
8											

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted	Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
<b>BID UNIT 38: COMBINATION OF BID UNITS 22 &amp; 23</b>											
1											
2											
3											
4											
5											
6											
7											
8											

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted	Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
<b>BID UNIT 39: COMBINATION OF BID UNITS 32B &amp; 32C</b>											
1											
2											
3											
4											
5											
6											
7											
8											

Order Opened	Contractor Name	Bid Price	Bid Form Executed	Bid Bond	Addendum Noted	Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Alternate No. 4	Alternate No. 5	Alternate No. 6
<b>BID UNIT 40: COMBINATION OF BID UNITS 32A, 32B, &amp; 32C</b>											
1	AUGELLI CONCRETE & EXCAVATING	\$ 289,612.75	X	X	X		\$ 102,948				
2	MILIS FLATWORK	\$ 220,280.00	X	X	X		\$ 82,000				
3	OWENS EXCAVATING	\$ 325,900.00	X	X	X		\$ 98,600				
4	PARISI CONSTRUCTION	\$ 282,168.10	X	X	X		\$ 134,125				
5											
6	Alternate No. 2 Accepted										
7											
8											